## Brigham Young University Law School BYU Law Digital Commons

Utah Court of Appeals Briefs

1992

## Brown Plumbing and Heating Co. v. Utah State Tax Commission : Response to Petition for Rehearing

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\_ca1



Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Jan Graham; Attorney General; Clark Snelson; Assistant Attorney General; Attorneys for Respondent.

Brinton R. Burbidge; Merrill F. Nelson; Blake T. Ostler; Kirton, McConkie and Poelman, Attorneys for Petitioner.

#### Recommended Citation

Response to Petition for Rehearing, Brown Plumbing and Heating Co. v. Utah State Tax Commission, No. 920402 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1992).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\_ca1/4356

#### TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
BACKGROUND	1
ISSUES ON REHEARING	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. REHEARING SHOULD NOT BE GRANTED BECAUSE THE COURT APPROPRIATELY APPLIED THE "CORRECTION OF ERROR" STANDARD OF REVIEW REVERSAL OF	
THE DISTRICT COURT'S DECISION	2
II. REHEARING SHOULD NOT BE GRANTED BECAUSE THE COURT APPROPRIATELY STATED THE LAW	4
A. In the Context of the Present Case, a "Transfer" is Not a Taxable Event	4
B. The Court of Appeals Findings Regarding the Use Tax are Correct	5
II. REHEARING SHOULD NOT BE GRANTED BECAUSE THE COURT'S FINDINGS OF FACT WERE APPROPRIATE .	6
CONCLUSION	7

#### TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
Chevron v. Utah State Tax Commission, 207 Utah Adv.Rep. 23, 24 (January 29, 1993)	3
Geneva Steel Company v. State Tax Commission, 116 Utah 170, 209 P.2d 208 (1949)	5
Morton International Inc. v. Auditing Division, 814 P.2d 581 (Ut. 1982)	2,3
Union Pacific Railroad Company v. Utah State Tax Commission, 99 UAR 13, (Utah Nov. 6, 1992)	6
Utah Department of Administrative Services v. Public Service Commission, 658 P.2d 601 (Ut. 1983)	2
Other Authorities	
Utah Code Annotated §59-12-102(10)(e)	4
Utah Code Annotated §59-12-103(1)(k)	4
Utah Code Annotated \$59-12-102(13(a)	5
